

DIRECTOR KAYLA LYON

October 18, 2022

Victoria Newton Executive Secretary Executive Council of Iowa Capitol Building, Room 114 Des Moines, Iowa 50319

Dear Ms. Newton:

The Iowa DNR is seeking our 1st and final reimbursement in the amount of \$22,462.00 for our costs associated with the October 29, 2018 flood damage at Big Marsh WMA. An allocation was approved by the Executive Council in the amount of \$12,000.00 at the June 21, 2021 meeting. Actual costs were higher than estimated when the allocation request was submitted therefore we are requesting an additional \$10,462.00. Copies of the accounting documents paid by the DNR are included along with an IET document to transfer the funds to our agency. I can be reached at 515.587.7409 should you have questions.

Sincerely,

Kara Bryant Digitally signed by Kara Bryant Date: 2022.10.18 07:16:27 -05'00'

Kara Bryant Federal Aid Coordinator

CC: Tammy Hollingsworth, Office of Auditor of State

STATE OF IOWA

			ст су		INT	FERN	JAL	VOU	CHE	R	DOCUMENT NUMBER						
		BUDG			DAT	ΓE		B PERIOD m/yy)	TYP	'E*							
		20	23														
A			SELLING A	GENCY NAM	SELLING AGENCY INVOICE NUMBER					BUYING AGENCY NAME							
				ΤO·	SELL	S INF	FORMATION										
	OF	FSET REC/0	CASH ACCT	10.	ULL		IAB/CASH				D	DOCUMENT TOTAL					
												62.00					
FUND AGCY			ORG	SUB Org	APPROP UNIT	ACTV	FUNC	RSRC	SUB RSRC				REP CAT				
0	233	542	0092	2D				0301									
				FRO	M: BU	YER	'S IN	IFOF	RMAT	101	J						
	REF DOC TYPE		NCE DOC MBER	REF DOC LINE	FUND	AGCY	ORG	SUB ORG	APPRO	P UNIT	ACTV	FUNC	OBJT	SUB OBJT			
01			DED CAT	DC ACCT	DESCRIPTIO					1/D	D/E	0 N 40					
	JOB		REP CAT	BS ACCT	DESCRIPTIO	N .				I/D	P/F	AIMC	DUNT				
LINE	REF DOC TYPE		NCE DOC MBER	REF DOC LINE	FUND	AGCY	ORG	SUB ORG	APPRO	P UNIT	ACTV	FUNC	OBJT	SUB OBJT			
02																	
	JOB		REP CAT	BS ACCT	DESCRIPTIO	DESCRIPTION						AMC	DUNT				
LINE	REF DOC TYPE		NCE DOC MBER	REF DOC LINE	FUND	AGCY	ORG	SUB	APPRO	P UNIT	ACTV	FUNC	OBJT	SUB OBJT			
03																	
	JOB REP CAT		REP CAT	BS ACCT	DESCRIPTIO			P/F	AMC								
LINE	REF DOC TYPE		NCE DOC MBER	REF DOC LINE	FUND	AGCY	ORG	SUB	APPRO	^{>} UNIT	ACTV	FUNC	OBJT	SUB OBJT			
04																	
	JOB		REP CAT	BS ACCT	DESCRIPTIO			I/D P/F AMOUNT									
LINE	REF DOC TYPE		NCE DOC	REF DOC LINE	FUND	AGCY	ORG	SUB	APPRO	P UNIT	ACTV	FUNC	OBJT	SUB OBJT			
05																	
	JOB		REP CAT	BS ACCT	DESCRIPTIO	N		I/D			P/F	AMC	DUNT	•			
LINE	REF DOC TYPE		NCE DOC MBER	REF DOC LINE	FUND	AGCY	ORG	SUB	APPRO	P UNIT	ACTV	FUNC	OBJT	SUB OBJT			
06																	
	JOB		REP CAT	BS ACCT	DESCRIPTIO	N				I/D	P/F	AMC	DUNT				
			1	1 1			DOCI	JMENT	ΤΟΤΑΙ	-				-			
	NATION							AGENCY CERTIFICATION									
Octo	ober 29,	2018 flo	od damag	e at Big N	larsh WMA				CERTIFY TH								
appr	oved at	the Jun	e 21, 2021	meeting					ATED BY: C								
PREP	ARED BY			PHONE		DATE AUTHORIZED SIGNA											
	Kar	a Bryaı	nt	515.58	87.7409	10/1	8/22										
AUDITED								PAID DATE									

Vendor Customer Name	Vendor Customer	Doc CD	Doc ID	Object Name	Account Code	Cycle Date	Check Number	Amount
DAVID RYAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	00002144032	GAX	11092122769	Land Improvement	2023-0598-542-C900-2D-901-9110-	09/27/22	72144724	21,338.90
DAVID RYAN CONSTRUCTION LLC		GAX	P1110172258	Land Improvement	2023-0598-542-C900-2D-901-9110-	10/17/22	72177495	1,123.10
Sum:								22,462.00

<u> </u>
9
Y
B
0
pt -
~
ă.
Ē
S
4

Est. No. 1

Pre-final

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES ENGINEERING and REALTY SERVICES BUREAU

> PAYMENT REQUEST (Capital Improvement Contract)

21 338,70 0598	Bureau Chief Date: 2022.09.15 11:55:01 -05'00 Checked by:		hispector Date	Recommended for Payment:	Contractor Date	borrect and that no part of this voluciter files been part	hereby agree that the items appearing hereon for payment are	Approvals	EXEC=Executive Council	훼	XIIO	6 EXEC Revetment, Class 'E' Riprap	EXEC	4 EXEC Water Control Structure (Complete)	2 EXEC Existing Structure Removal	EXEC		Hom Find Description	Project No. <u>20-03-12-04</u> Request Date: <u>9/9/2022</u> Contract Date: <u>5/13/2022</u> Specified Completion Date: <u>8/31/2022</u> Work Performed From: <u>8/22/2022</u> to <u>8/31/2022</u>
Date	00,00,	aker	þ			22	nent are				L.S.	Tons	L.F.	L.S.	с. <u>ү</u> .	L.S.	Meas.	Unit of	
2- CN							Total Change Orders	No.			\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$72.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	Price	Unit	Project D Water Cou Big Marsh
Date D598, 542- C9W-2D-9110								No. Date Amou			1.00		10.00	Π	6	1.00	Contract		Project Description & Location: Water Control Structure Replacement Rebid Big Marsh WMA , BUTLER, lowa
9						Est	\$0.00	<u>]</u>	ł		1.00		18 00		6	1.0	R		& Locatio Ire Replac TLER, low
10						Estimates	No.	Esuinau Ap									⁴ Overrun	QUANTI	n: ement Reb /a
CARE							Date	a s	Devianel	TALS			_				Underrun	TIES	ă
2002001		Est Net	Am	Valı Mat	(+) (-) Net C	\$0.00 Sub				\$22,462.00	\$2,000.00	\$20	\$720.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,010.00	\$3,000,00	Contract		Payable to: Address:
		Estimates Net Amount	al Retains ount Due al Previo	ue of Con erials Sto	-) Contract	Sub-Total	Intity Und	Jinal Cor			1	Π	T	Ť	Π	╈	5		ss:
		Due This	Total Retained Percent (5%) (-) Amount Due Incl. This Estimate Total Previously Approved	/alue of Completed Work Materials Stored On-Site	+) (-) Vet Contract Value of Work	ved Chan	Quantity Underruns (-)	Allowable Quantity Overruns (+)		\$22,462.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$720.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,010.00	\$3,000.00	Actual RE DOD DO		David Ry 3566 236 Decorah,
		Estimates Net Amount Due This Estimate	t (5%) (-) Estimate roved	ork te	Nork	Sub-Total Fotal Approved Change Orders		prruns (+)		\$0.00	1						Overrun	AMOUNTS	David Ryan Construction 3566 236th Ave Decorah, IA 52101
		\$21,338.90	\$1,123.10 \$21,338.90	\$22,462.00 \$0.00	\$22,462.00	\$22,462.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00							Underrun	-	idion

https://proorams iowadnr.gov/engreal/admin/PaymentRequestPrint.asp?idPaymentRequest=5644&idEngineeringProject=3415 9/9/2022

. . - .

alarle

/123.10	Recommended for Payment:	EXEC=Executive Council Approvals I hereby agree that the items appearing hereon for payment are correct and that no part of this voucher has been paid D and D and T		 EXEC Mobilization EXEC Existing Structure Removal EXEC Earth Fill Embankment EXEC Water Control Structure (Complete) EXEC 36"Dai. Dual-Walled PVC Pipe 	Item Fund Description No.	Project No. <u>20-03-12-04</u> Request Date: <u>9/9/2022</u> Contract Date: <u>5/13/2022</u> Specified Completion Date: <u>8/31/2022</u> Work Performed From: <u>8/22/2022</u> to <u>8/31/2022</u>	Est. No, 2 Final IOWA D	Payment Request
	20 2 2 aker 05'00'		Tons Tons L.S.	L.S. L.S.	Unit of Meas.		IOWA DEPARTMENT	
28, 000, 755-265		Contract Change Orders No. Date Amou Total Change Orders \$0.0	\$40.00 \$100.00 \$2,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$30.00 \$4,500.00 \$72.00	Unit Price	Project D Water Cou Big Marsh	DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL ENGINEERING and REALTY SERVICES	
000				1.00 1.00 67.00 1.00 56.00	Cont	Project Description & Location: Water Control Structure Replacement Rel Big Marsh WMA , BUTLER, lowa	OF NATURAL	
CL S			18.00 2.00 1.00 f	1.00 1.00 67.00 1.00 56.00		& Location re Replacer rLER, lowa		
- Allo		Da ^s Pr	TOTALS		QUANTITIES Overrun Un	ment Rebid	RESOURCES BUREAU	
)	usly Approved Arnount 2 \$21,338.90 \$21,338.90			derrun			
(902D0) (902D0)	Value Mater Total Estim Net A		\$720.00 \$200.00 \$2,000.00 \$22,462.00	\$6,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$2,010.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,032.00	Contract	Payable to: Address:		
10/0/22 /2	Value of Completed Work Materials Stored On-Site Total Retained Percent (0%) Amount Due Incl. This Estimate Total Previously Approved Estimates Net Amount Due This Estimate	I Contract Amou le Quantity Overru y Underruns (-) tal pproved Change (+) (-) tract Value of Wo			Actual Overrun	o: David Ryan Construction 3566 236th Ave Decorah, IA 52101	PAYMENT REQUEST (Capital Improvement Contract)	
		\$22, \$22, \$22,	\$0.00		S N Underrun	1 1	ST vntract)	Page 1 of 1

httne://nrnarame.inusadnr.anus/enareal/admin/PaxmentReauectPrint.acn?idPaymentReauest=5645&idEngineeringProject=3415

9/9/2022